establish the number of allowable permits and the amount of fines in the event Ordinance 05-21 is 

adopted and becomes effective. 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Orange as 

follows: 

1. The maximum number of active short term rental permits in the City shall not 

exceed one hundred twenty-five (125) at any one time. 

2. Fines for violations of Chapter 5.94 (Short Term Rental Businesses) shall be as 

follows: 

First Offense (OMC Section 5.94.070.A.1): 

 Minor Offense - Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($250.00) 

 Major Offense - One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) 

Second offense within any continuous period of twelve (12) months in connection with the 

same property (OMC Section 5.94.070.A.2): 

 Minor Offense - Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00) 

 Major Offense - One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) 

Third and subsequent offenses within any continuous period of twelve (12) months in 

connection with the same property (OMC Section 5.94.070.A.3): 

 Minor Offense - One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) 

3. The City Manager or his/her designee, is authorized to develop procedures